

# Town of Johnstown

## TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE:	October 5, 2020
SUBJECT:	Resolution 2020-29 Supporting Johnstown-Milliken School District Re-5J Ballot Issues 5A & 5B On The November 3, 2020 General Election Ballot
ACTION PROPOSED:	Consider Approval of Resolution 2020-29 as presented
ATTACHMENTS:	1. Resolution 2020-29
PRESENTED BY:	Matt LeCerf, Town Manager

### AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Enclosed for your review and consideration is a Resolution of Support for the Johnstown-Milliken RE-5J School District Ballot Issues 5A & 5B election in November 2020. The ballot issues are focused on providing both the Johnstown and Milliken communities with new school facilities and enhancing our children's learning opportunities and environment. As we all know, schools are a critical component to the success of a community and are a key starting point to the life-long learning of our youth, who are the future of our community. Approval of this resolution would show support for their Ballot measures which will be determined on the November 3, 2020 election schedule.

### **LEGAL ADVICE:**

Elected Officials are permitting to take positions related to ballot measures as provided in C.R.S. \$1-45-117(1)(b)(III)(A) by passing resolutions related to specific positions on these matters.

### FINANCIAL ADVICE:

Not Applicable

**RECCOMMENDED ACTION**: Approve the Resolution of Support for the RE-5J School District Ballot measures 5A & 5B.

# The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141

### **SUGGESTED MOTIONS:**

#### **For Approval**

I move to approve Resolution 2020-29 in support of the Johnstown-Milliken RE-5J School District Ballot Issue 5A & 5B.

### For Denial

I move to deny Resolution 2020-29 in support of the Johnstown-Milliken RE-5J School District Ballot Issue 5A & 5B.

### Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager